

Date: 6th April 2024

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited
1st Floor, PJ Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 543991 Symbol: TECHKGREEN ISIN: INE0P4P01011

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under regulation 31(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover Regulations) 2011 for the Financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024 received from the Promoters of the Company in respect of shares held by them.

We request you to kindly take the above on records.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,
FOR TECHKNOWGREEN SOLUTIONS LIMITED

VINAYAK Digitally signed by VINAYAK CHINDAK Date: 2024.04.06 16:44:59 +05'30'

VINAYAK CHINDAK

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

M NO: 71144

CIN: L90000PN2023PLC217501

## **AJAY RAMAKANT OJHA**

Address: E-2/9, Kishori Kunj, Sector 8, CBD Belapur, Near Jain temple, Navi Mumbai, Konkan Bhavan, Thane 400614 Maharashtra India

Date: 01.04.2024

To,
Audit Committee
Techknowgreen Solutions Limited
Address: Flat-202, Hem Opal Apartment,
Plot No. 26, Ekta Society, Wakadewadi,
Pune 411005 Maharashtra India

CC.

**BSE Limited** 

Address: 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Target Company: Techknowgreen Solutions Limited ("The Company")

Dear Sir's,

In pursuance of Regulation 31(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, I hereby declare that I, along with persons acting in concert, has / have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly on the shares of the Company, other than those already disclosed to the Stock Exchange and the Company, during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

AJAY RAMAKANT OJHA

**PROMOTER** 

Place: Pune

PRASAD RANGRAO PAWAR

Address: Sr. No 44/A/1, Building No C -103, Dew Drops, Alandi Road, Vishrantwadi, Dhanori Pune City, 411 015 Maharashtra India

Date: 01.04.2024

To,
Audit Committee
Techknowgreen Solutions Limited
Address: Flat-202, Hem Opal Apartment,
Plot No. 26, Ekta Society, Wakadewadi,
Pune 411005 Maharashtra India

CC.

**BSE Limited** 

Address: 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Target Company: Techknowgreen Solutions Limited ("The Company")

Dear Sir's,

In pursuance of Regulation 31(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, I hereby declare that I, along with persons acting in concert, has / have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly on the shares of the Company, other than those already disclosed to the Stock Exchange and the Company, during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

PRASAD RANGRAO PAWAR

**PROMOTER** 

Place: Pune